

Published on: 25.07.2023

Uttar Pradesh Safe City Slogan contest Terms and condition

- This competition is hosted by the Urban Development Department Government of Uttar Pradesh.
- The selected logo and slogan will further be used to promote the Safe City initiative in Uttar Pradesh.
- The slogan and logo can be submitted in in either English or Hindi.
- Participants can take part in the contest by registering on MyGov (www.mygov.in)
- Participant to ensure that his/her MyGov Profile is accurate and updated since this
 profile shall be used for further communication. This includes details such as name, email id, photo, and mobile number. Entries with incomplete profiles would not be
 considered.
- Once submitted for the competition, copyrights will solely be with the Urban Development Department – Government of Uttar Pradesh.
- The entry must not contain any provocative, objectionable, or inappropriate content.
- The winners must share their consent to the use of their names in any publicity carried out by Urban Development Department – Government of Uttar Pradesh without further compensation.
- The result will be declared Blog on MyGov blog platform (blog.mygov.in).
- There will be no notification to participants of entries not selected as winners.
- All entries will be judged on the basis of creativity, originality, and composition by the Urban Development Department – Government of Uttar Pradesh.
- Department of Urban Development reserves the right to reject any entry, which it does not feel is suitable or appropriate or which does not conform to any of the conditions listed above.
- Once submitted for the competition, copyrights of the Slogan will solely be with the Department of Urban Development – Government of Uttar Pradesh
- All disputes/ legal complaints are subject to the jurisdiction of Allahabad High Court -Lucknow Bench only. Expenses incurred for this purpose will be borne by the parties themselves.
- Urban Development Department Government of Uttar Pradesh reserves the right to cancel or amend all or any part of the Contest and/ or the Terms & Conditions/ Technical Parameters/ Evaluation Criteria and withdraw the activity at any time. The participants are solely responsible to keep themselves updated regarding the same.
- However, any changes to the Terms & Conditions/ Technical Parameters/ Evaluation
 Criteria, or cancellation of the Contest, will be updated/ posted on the MyGov platform.
- Entries must be made by the closing date and in the manner set out in the Terms and Conditions. Failure to do so will result in disqualification.



Let us join this mass movement towards Surajya, Realise the hopes and aspirations of the people and take India to greater heights!

 Urban Development Department – Government of Uttar Pradesh and MyGov accept no responsibility for any damage, loss or injury of any kind suffered by any participants in entering the contest, including because of any participant winning or not winning any prize.